
Satisfy Professional's Needs

Cordless Grass Trimmer 
DUR193Z

 Cutting Width

260 mm

Max Run Time

Battery: BL1830B
on a full battery charge / No load

45 min

ø1.65mm four-leaf 
nylon cord
30% improvement in nylon cord 
durability



15 min

55 min

45 min

36 min

22 min

24 min

DC18RC

30 min

130 min

110 min

90 min

60 min

45 min

DC18SD

BL1815N 1.5Ah

BL1820B 2.0Ah

BL1830B 3.0Ah

BL1840B 4.0Ah

BL1850B 5.0Ah

BL1860B 6.0Ah

Charging Time Cordless Grass Trimmer
DUR193Z
Cutting Width
No Load Speed (RPM)
Max Run Time (min)
Sound Pressure Level
Sound Power Level
Vibration Level
Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

Trimmer Head: 260 mm (10-1/4")
7,800
w/ BL1830B: 45
73.2 dB(A)
83.1 dB(A)
Left / Right: 2.5 / 2.5 m/s² or less
w/ Nylon Cutting Head, w/ BL1815N / BL1820B
: 1,238 - 1,427 x 265 x 358 mm 
(48-3/4 - 56-1/4 x 10-3/8 x 14-1/8")
w/ Nylon Cutting Head, w/ BL1830B / BL1840B / 
BL1850B / BL1860B
: 1,248 - 1,436 x 265 x 358 mm 
(49-1/4 - 56-1/2 x 10-3/8 x 14-1/8")
2.3 - 2.6 kg (5.1 - 5.7 lbs.)

Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.
The weight may differ depending on the attachment(s), including the battery cartridge. The lightest and heaviest combination, according to EPTA-Procedure 01/2014, are shown in the table.

Lightweight for reduced operator fatigue

Spool set MG
Optional Accessories

Part No. 191Y39-5

Angle adjustment 
button

Easy-to-operate 
front grip
Adjustable to a desired 
height by changing the 
angle and position.

Angle adjustment 
of motor head
The cutting angle can 
be adjusted in 5 steps.

Edger function
Using the grass trimmer as an edger 
is suitable for cutting the grass 
growing along the bricks or blocks.

The nylon cutting head 
has a bump and feed 
mechanism

can be more conveniently locked/released by 
changing the mechanism from the rotary 
type to the lever type.

Telescopic shaft pipe
• Well balanced design with fully adjustable features to 

suit any operator
• Adjustable in length from 1,248mm to 1,436mm.

Wire guard

Angle adjustment 
of motor head

ø1.65mm four-leaf 
nylon cord

Easy-to-operate 
front grip

Telescopic shaft pipe

Lock-o� button

Switch trigger

• reduces the risk of damaging 
fences, flowers or ornaments.

• used as auxiliary guide for 
edging

Shoulder belt
(Standard equipment)

Size
Blue

Part No.
Ø1.65mmx15m
Ø1.65mmx30m
Ø1.65mmx445m

E-01731
E-01747
E-01753

Four-leaf nylon cord


