





Max Run Time

45 min

Battery: BL1830B on a full battery charge / No load

Cutting Width

260 mm



Lightweight for reduced operator fatigue

Telescopic shaft pipe

- Well balanced design with fully adjustable features to suit any operator
- Adjustable in length from 1,248mm to 1,436mm.





can be more conveniently locked/released by changing the mechanism from the rotary type to the lever type.

Easy-to-operate front grip

Adjustable to a desired height by changing the angle and position.



Angle adjustment of motor head

The cutting angle can be adjusted in 5 steps.



Edger function

Using the grass trimmer as an edger is suitable for cutting the grass growing along the bricks or blocks.



The nylon cutting head has a bump and feed mechanism



Shoulder belt (Standard equipment)





Wire guard • reduces the

- reduces the risk of damaging fences, flowers or ornaments.
- used as auxiliary guide for edging



— ø1.65mm four-leaf nylon cord





mechanism

Optional Accessories Charging Time

Spool set MG

Part No. 191Y39-5



Four-leaf nylon cord

Blue	
Size	Part No.
Ø1.65mmx15m	E-01731
Ø1.65mmx30m	E-01747
Ø1.65mmx445m	E-01753

18V LUTTHIUMHON	DC18RC	DC18SD
BL1815N 1.5Ah	15 min	30 min
BL1820B 2.0Ah	24 _{min}	45 min
BL1830B 3.0Ah	22 min	60 min
BL1840B 4.0Ah	36 min	90 min
BL1850B 5.0Ah	45 min	110 min
BL1860B 6.0Ah	55 min	130 min

Cordless Grass Trimmer DUR193Z

Cutting Width
No Load Speed (RPM)
Max Run Time (min)
Sound Pressure Level
Sound Power Level
Vibration Level
Dimensions (L x W x H)

W/Nylon Cutting Head, w/BL1815N/BL1820B
: 1,238 - 1,427 x 265 x 358 mm
(48-3/4 - 56-1/4 x 10-3/8 x 14-1/8")
W/Nylon Cutting Head, w/BL1815N/BL1840B/BL1850B/BL1860B
: 1,248 - 1,436 x 265 x 358 mm
(49-1/4 - 56-1/2 x 10-3/8 x 14-1/8")
Net weight

Trimmer Head: 260 mm (10-1/4")
7,800
W/BL1830B: 45
83.1 dB(A)
W/Nylon Cutting Head, w/BL1815N/BL1820B
: 1,248 - 1,436 x 265 x 358 mm
(49-1/4 - 56-1/2 x 10-3/8 x 14-1/8")
2.3 - 2.6 kg (5.1 - 5.7 lbs.)

The weight may differ depending on the attachment(s), including the battery cartridge. The lightest and heaviest combination, according to EPTA-Procedure 01/2014, are shown in the table. Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.